Requesting Person/Organization Waiver and Release of Liability

InKind Baking Project | Updated March 6, 2022

To the best of my abilities, I will honor any special requests from the client/organization including, but not limited to: number of participants, omission or substitution of specific ingredients, type and form of baked goods requested, drop-off times and locations, and any required health and safety protocols.

I will honor my commitment to bake for events that I have signed up for and make a good faith effort to find a replacement volunteer in the event that I am unable to honor my commitment.

If unable to find a replacement, I will contact InKind Baking with at least three (3) calendar days notice prior to the event. If a change in my health situation precludes me from honoring my commitment and/or meeting required health and safety protocols, I will contact InKind Baking with as much notice as is practicable (via InKindBakingPHL@gmail.com).

I agree to label each donation with a name or description of the baked goods, a list of major ingredients (including those with any identified allergens, such as gluten, eggs, dairy, and nuts), and the words, "These items were baked in a home kitchen."

I acknowledge that there are inherent risks to myself and our clients/organizations in providing goods baked in a home kitchen, including in the transportation and drop-off of goods.

I agree that I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and if I am not, that my activities are being supervised by a parent or guardian.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the clients/organization(s), the InKind Baking Project, and CultureTrust Greater Philadelphia against any and all claims, suits, or actions of any kind whatsoever for liability, damages, compensation, or otherwise brought by or against me or anyone on my behalf, including attorney's fees and any related costs, if litigation arises pursuant to any claims made by or against me or anyone else acting on my behalf.

I acknowledge that the InKind Baking Project and CultureTrust Greater Philadelphia and their directors, officers, volunteers, representatives, and agents are not responsible for errors, omissions, acts or failures to act of any party or entity conducting a specific event or activity on behalf of a client/organization.

